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FW: Confidential - Jodeen Carney

Sat 12/06/2021 4:01 PM

ﬂ 1 attachments (127 KB)
Letter to OCEQE. pdf;

From: AGD:Equal Opportunity Commission <-

Sent: Wednesday, 26 May 2021 3:49 PM
Subject: RE: Confidential - Jodeen Carney

OFFICIAL: Sensitive
Dear Ms Pearce,

Please find attached a letter from the Commissioner for Equal Opportunity in response to your
carrespondence.

Kind regards,

Imogen Tonkin (she/her)
Administration Officer — Business Support

Office of the Commissioner for Equal Opportunity

Level 15 GPO Exchange 10 Franklin Street Adelaide SA 5000
GP ide SA 5001
T: | F:
E: | W: www.eoc.sa.gov.au

Please note | work Monday and Wednesday

The Attorney-Genermal's Department acknowledges
Aboriginal people as the first Australisns. We pay
our respacts to them and thesr cultures, and to ther
Eldars past, presant and future,

Cultural diversity | Respect | Inclusheness

Attorney-General's Department Disclaimer: The information in this e-mail may be confidential and/or legally privileged. It is intended
solely for the addressee, Access to this e-mail by anyone else is unauthorised. If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure,
copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in refiance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

From: Jacqueline Pearce <IN -

Sent: Wednesday, 26 May 2021 12:27 PM

To: AGD:Equal Opportunity Commission < >
Cc: Jacqueline Pearce < >

Subject: Confidential - Jodeen Carney

Dear Jodeen Carney,

| contacted your office on the 24th May 2021 requesting a direct appointment with you regarding a
Complicated Case of Corruption involving Government and Police Sources, including Government and Police
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Targeting and sources Remotely Accessing servers, accounts and computer hardware resulting in Fraudulent
Activity and lllegal Activity that has been occurring over a 27 year period.

| have all documented evidence in my possession and witnesses to the Fraudulent activity in my accounts that
has been continuously reported since the year of 2013.

| have attached numerous documents of some of the documented evidence in my possession, which includes
a 2016 Origin Electricity Bill that had incurred Excessive Rise in utilities and the barcode scanned as a police
source — Townsville CC Parking fines, Queensland.

It has been Identified by Telstra Head Office, following continuous reporting of Fraudulent activity in
Telecommunication accounts with every server, following change of details, change of phone numbers,
Restricted Access Applied to account, Change of accounts from personal to business accounts change of
locations as Government and Police Remote Access to servers, accounts and computer hardware — Specific
Targeting of an Individual in every location and following relocation over a 10 year period that resulted in
altered messages, blocked contact, Excessive Rise in Utility’s, Isolation of the victim through blocked contact
and altered messages to family and friends, and including children.

| am requesting an urgent appointment regarding the documented evidence, documented over a 27 year
period in my possession of Government and Police Targeting / Corruption — Specific Targeting of an Individual
over a 27 year period invelving Government and Police lllegal Surveillance of the Privacy of my own home,
which is first recorded in 1993, and continued until this present day of May 2021, and is now in the Privacy of
my parents home, residing in Kadina.

All accounts of documentation of lllegal Activity occurring over a 27 year period in the Privacy of my own
home = Government and Police Targeting of an Individual involving lllegal Surveillance has been from location
to location and following relocation to other districts and include:

o Willimulka, 5A— 1933

* Port Pirie, 5A - 2006 - 2017

* Kadina, SA-2017-2021

» Adelaide, 54 - 2018 - 2019

The Fraudulent Activity that | have been reporting since 2013 has now been identified as Identity Theft by
Officer Leang, Services SA, involving my personal details, banking credentials and Tax file number resulting in
the lllegal Activity of:
* Numerous Bank accounts being created under my Identity( Identity Theft } — including ANZ Banking
Institutions, NAB Banking Institutions and Banking Institutions in Queensland
* Mis use of a Tax file number in Australia — Identity Theft of Tax File credentials
* Drug Trafficking up to 1 million dollars rotating through the bank accounts created under Identity Theft
of my |dentity
* Money Laundering through the created bank accounts under my ldentity — Identity Theft
* Money Transfers to corporations from the created bank accounts under my Identity — ldentity Theft

This matter had now been referred to Federal Agencies, Federal Police for thorough investigation by Officer
Leong, Services SA.

My Tax file number and bank accounts were not subjected to suspension following the Identified Identity
Theft and my exclusion from being involved in lllegal Activity as above.

| have sent a package on the 25th May 2021 through Australia Postal systems containing a report of the
lllegal Activity, numerous documented evidence of the Fraudulent Activity, Including the obtained 2016 Origin
Electricity bill bar code scanned as Police Involvement and a USB of constructed files containing the
documented illegal activity, Government and Police Targeting of an Individual over a 27 year period, and
contains report to Gordon Legal Law Firm, Peter Gordon (seeking Legal Representation), Character Reference.
Stage 1A, B, C (Multiple Intellectual Property Theft, Fraudulent Activity, Police Targeting of a Minor, Sexual
Targeting,2019 - 2021 Continuous Fraudulent activity, 2007 — 2021 Fraudulent Activity) - Stage 2 Sexual
Targeting (Shaun Steele, David Johnson, Paul Gardner, Jonnie Weston, Vincent Bulone, Report) — Stage 2B
Reporting lllegal Activity — Stage 3 Police Targeting / Police Targeting of a Minor — Stage 4 1993 - 2021
Multiple Intellectual Property Theft | Privacy of own home, hand written business concepts and businesses,
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including Government policies, not shared with a third party including family members, not installed on a
computer)

| require immediate assistance regarding this matter and an investigation into all of the documented evidence

| supplied on the USBE.
| require an appointment with Jodeen Carney, Equal Opportunities Commissioner directly and not an
employee of the Equal Opportunities Commission Organisation regarding this matter as soon as possible,

| can be contacted via email or phone number provided : Ph: 0499 882 865 to make an appointment.
Please contact me as soon as possible,
Thank you

Yours Sincerely
lacqueline Pearce
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DENIED ASsISTANCE

Ref: 2021/00360
PRIVATE AND CONFIDENTIAL

26 May 2021

s Jaiueline Pearce

By email:

Dear Ms Pearce,

Thank you for contacting my office.

Government of South Australia

;':-1 Office of the Commissioner for
Equal Opportunity

Leval 15

GPO Exchange:
10 Franklin Street
Adelaide SA 5000

GPO Box 464
Adelaide SA

Tel
Fax
Country Callers

soci@agd.sa.gov.au
Wl B0C. 58, G0v.au

A complaint pursuant to the Equal Opportunity Act 1984 (SA) must relate to a ground of
discrimination protected by the Act, for example, alleged discrimination on the basis of your sex,
race, age, disability, and in areas such as employment, in education and in provision of goods and

services.

| understand from your correspondence that you are making complaints of police targeting,
fraudulent activity, identity theft and intellectual property theft by several Government
organisations. | also note that you have previously made complaints to the Independent
Commissioner Against Corruption (ICAC), and have made reference to ‘sexual targeting'.

My Office does not have jurisdiction to consider such complaints.

You may wish to approach the following organisations for further assistance and guidance:

« the Legal Services Commission (https.//Isc.sa.gov.au/cb pages/legal advice.php), or
e acommunity legal centre (hitps://www.clcsa.org.au/community-legal-centres).

Yours sincerely

L

Commissioner

AH. 14,

OFFICIAL: Sensitive
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